that said development corporation may issue revenue bonds (the

"Bonds") for the purposes of financing the Project described

herein under the Act.

The Bonds and Project are described as follows:

The Bonds are to be issued by the Development
Corporation in the aggregate principal amount of not to
exceed Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100
Dollars ($7,500,000) pursuant to a resolution of the
Board of Directors of the Development Corporation, to
be approved by the County Council of Pierce County.
The proceeds of the Bonds are to be lent to the
Company, pursuant to a loan agreement and used for the
purposes of paying all or part of the costs of